

^{Customer Profile} Promethean picks up the pace with Infor LN



Facts at a glance

Solution: ERP Product: Infor LN Industry: Services Country: UK

"From the outset it was evident that the Infor application was the most comprehensive solution in the marketplace and provided the lowest total cost of ownership of all the solutions that we reviewed "

—Neil Johnson, Chief Financial Officer, Promethean

About the company

Promethean is a global leader in interactive learning technology that empowers teachers to engage, educate, assess, and motivate learners. Developed by and for educators, its award-winning products help teachers to prepare digital lessons quickly and with greater ease. The technology enables them to create, customize, and integrate text, web, video, and audio content, so they can more easily capture students' attention and accommodate different learning styles. Promethean is headquartered in Atlanta, Georgia, with flagship headquarters in Blackburn, UK. Its products are distributed through a global network of partners in over 70 countries.

Preparing for growth

Promethean needed a business-specific solution to provide the company with an accurate and real-time view of all operations across finance, sales, manufacturing, customer support, and distribution. "After experiencing rapid business growth, it was evident that our systems could not keep pace. We made the decision to invest in an ERP system which would streamline the management of information and be scalable to support our future growth," says Neil Johnson, chief financial officer, Promethean.

Focusing on a solution

After a competitive tender process, the company selected Infor[™] as its partner. According to Neil Johnson, "Promethean has operations across the world. Infor LN will provide us with a single, integrated system." Infor LN is a highly scalable solution that includes built-in finance, sales, purchasing, configuration, planning, manufacturing, warehousing, and service management capabilities. Using this solution, customers with multinational manufacturing and distribution requirements are able to effectively manage complex supply chains and quickly adapt to changes in the global market place. "From the outset," says Neil Johnson, "it was evident that the Infor application was the most comprehensive solution in the marketplace and provided the lowest total cost of ownership of all the solutions that we reviewed. Infor LN required minimal customization, which supported a fast implementation."

Going live

Promethean's site in Blackburn was the first to go live on the Infor solution. This site handles the most complex business processes, including order processing, production and planning, customer support, installation, and distribution. Using Infor LN to improve stock visibility and rationalization, the UK site has already reduced part number inventory by 75%. The company also plans to use the application to help it gain a single view across its entire business, allowing it to plan manufacturing more efficiently between sites in the UK and China. Infor LN will provide Promethean users with the relevant information required to schedule production more effectively and provide a higher level of service for customers and partners. It will also enable Promethean to track the performance of its departments and ensure it meets local compliance requirements. The next phase of the project is to repeat the UK success in Promethean's sites in America, China, France, and Germany.



641 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10011 800-260-2640 infor.com

About Infor

Infor is the world's third-largest supplier of enterprise applications and services, helping more than 70,000 large and mid-size companies improve operations and drive growth across numerous industry sectors. To learn more about Infor, please visit www.infor.com.

Copyright[®] 2012 Infor. All rights reserved. The word and design marks set forth herein are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of Infor and/or related affiliates and subsidiaries. All other trademarks listed herein are the property of their respective owners. This document is provided for informational purposes only and does not constitute a commitment to you in any way. The information, products and services described herein are subject to change at any time without notice. www.infor.com. INFI279932-1287324-EN-US-1212-1